



Information & Application Packet 2024

## Winner will receive over \$3000 in Cash & Prizes!





Featured Performance at Winter & Spring Recital

Trophy

**Crown** 



# **Xtreme Level Dance & Fitness Studio Dancer of the Year Scholarship 2024**

#### **2024 Rules and Regulations**

As a contestant and potential scholarship recipient in the Dancer of the Year Contest, we ask that you read the following guidelines. If for any reason you will not be able to abide by any of the following rules, we ask you to reconsider participating in the contest.

Please caref	ully review each rule/regulation, <u>initial by each</u> , and sign at the bottom.
1	Participants must conduct themselves in a lady-like manner and portray high moral standards.
2	Participants must be current with all fees.
3	Each contestant must have attended Xtreme Level Dance & Fitness Studio for at least 1 full calendar year.
4	Each contestant must currently be enrolled in at least 2 classes at Xtreme Level Dance & Fitness Studio.
5	Each participant is required to participate in recital, purchase recital costume(s), attend all recital rehearsals and assist with selected weekly classes for the upcoming calendar year.
6	Each participant is required to participate in fundraising/sponsorship activities for Phase 1 of this contest and raise a minimum of \$500.
donation through Candidate.  Phase 2-introduction 8 judged on skil make a good f	Participants understand that there are 3 Phases to this contest.  - Entrepreneurship (40 points) – This is the participant's ability to raise funds by way of sponsorship and ugh ads in our recital program book. Contestants must raise a minimum of \$500 to be considered as a Solo Dance Performance & Introduction- (40 points) –. Participants must perform a 30 second- 1 minute & solo dance performance and email to xldancestudio@gmail.com by May 15, 2023. Dancers will be 1 to introduce herself to the public in a creative & energetic way. Participants are scored on their ability to first impression, professional appearance, articulation, and overall entertainment & dance technique.  - Class Attendance- (20 points) –. Participants will be judged on their class attendance and performance
7	Participants must return DOTY packet by the deadline Completed Application due March 18, 2024 Signed Rules and Regulations Form due March 18, 2024 Signed Parent Consent Form due March 18, 2024 Solo Performance & Introduction Video due April 19, 2024 Ad Sponsorships due May 13, 2024 (Ad Sponsors and donations must be turned in at ONE time. All applications and money raised become property of XLD and will not be returned).
8	All decisions made by the contest judges are final. Rudeness toward the judges, other participants, and/or contest coordinators and volunteers by participants or participants' relatives and supporters will not be tolerated. This unfavorable behavior may result in inability to participate in this and future contest at Xtreme Level Dance & Fitness Studio.
9	Former DOTY winners may compete multiple and consecutive years until graduation.

I hereby agree to abide by all rules/regulations for the Dancer of the Year Scholarship. I waive any claim I may now have or hereafter against DOTY Judges, XLD Staff or Volunteers for any injuries/damages suffered during the contest. The XLD Dancer of the Year sponsored by Xtreme Level Dance & Fitness Studio, LLC. waives all responsibility for lost, stolen, or damaged articles.					
Participant Printed Name	Date				
Participant Signature	Parent Signature				

### **Xtreme Level Dance & Fitness Studio**

# **Dancer of the Year Application 2024**

Please type or print legible responses.

Dancer's Full Name		
Dancer's Date of Birth		
Name of Student's School		Student's Grade Level
Parents' Name(s)		
Parent's Home Address		
Parent's Home Phone Number ()	1	Parent's Cell Phone Number ()
Parent's Email Address		
In case of emergency contact(Please list son	meone besides a parent)	Phone ()
official entry. XLD reserves the right to increate and would like to submit my application to participate the requirements and will a will mean an immediate removal from participany and all liability during the contest and relapproval of my Parents/Guardian as attested to	ase the number of articipate in the D adhere to the rules pating in the Contestated events. I have o by their signature and will abide b	ed application and Sponsorship/donations are required for contest participants. I have read the enclosed information ancer of the Year Scholarship Contest. To the best of my as set forth, understanding that any violation of these rules at. I release Xtreme Level Dance & Fitness Studio, LLC. of the completed and signed the attached forms, and have the entire on the forms. If selected, I further agree to participate as by the rules as set forth by Xtreme Level Dance & Fitness ear Scholarship.
Applicant's Signature	Date	
Parent/Guardian Signature	Date	